

Concentric International – Seat Solutions Warranty

Concentric International warrants to the original purchaser that the product will be free of defects in material and workmanship for a period of (90) ninety days from the date of purchase, or (1,000) one thousand hours of use, whichever comes first.

Concentric International will repair or replace this product free of charge if, in the judgment of Concentric International, it has been proven defective within the warranty period. The product should be returned, at the customer's expense, to the location of the original purchase. A purchase receipt or other proof of original purchase date will be required for warranty service.

This warranty does not cover any expenses incurred in the removal and/or installation of this product. This warranty does not apply to any product damaged by improper installation, accident, misuse, improper line voltage, fire, flood, lightning, or other acts of God, alteration or repairing done by anyone other than Concentric International.

Concentric International's obligation under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of the defective product and in no event shall Concentric International be liable for consequential, indirect, or incidental damage of any kind incurred by reason of the manufacture, sale or use of any defective product.

This warranty is in lieu of any other warranties expressed or implied, including warranty of merchantability. No person is authorized to assume for Concentric International any other liability concerning the sale of this product.



Concentric International 1901 Bell Ave., Suite 18, Des Moines, IA 50315 www.concentricintl.com

TCN-9041 Page 1 of 1 Rev. 20190228